
Western (3-2-2, 3-2-2) -vs- Waterloo (1-4-2, 1-4-2)
9/20/2024 at waterloo ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:49 (YELLOW), #2 Sebastian Noftall (WATERLOO)   55:02 (YELLOW), #4 Justin Joseph (WATERLOO)   72:46
(YELLOW), #7 Kevin Espiro (WATERLOO)   77:25 (YELLOW), #TM Team (WATERLOO)   90:00 (YELLOW), #18 Adam Shaikh (WATERLOO)   

Date: 9/20/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Megan Muir   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western 0 0 0
Waterloo 1 1 2

Western 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Francesco Caputi 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Ibrahim Saadi 1 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Jonathan Lopez 0 0 0 0 54
MID 5 Daniel Oshana 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Thomas Ribiero 0 0 0 0 76
ST 7 Fayo Adeyamo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Nicholas Fereira 1 1 0 0 67
ST 9 Luc Coulombe 1 1 0 0 90
ST 10 Charlie Bontis 2 1 0 0 66
ST 17 Mahmoud Alqahwaji 2 1 0 0 60
MID 24 Jonathan Ventrella 0 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
TM Team 5 4 0 0 0

D 2 Michael Barker 0 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Matthew Rogers 1 1 0 0 45
D 18 Alan Monyard 1 1 0 0 14
MID 19 Panos Tzanetsakis 0 0 0 0 36
MID 20 Josh Solomon 1 1 0 0 45
MID 21 Pratik Tambakhar 0 0 0 0 30
MID 25 Filip Arbutina 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 15 11 0 0 1035

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Francesco Caputi 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Waterloo 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lorin-Alexander Lopez 0 0 0 0 90
CB 2 Sebastian Noftall 0 0 0 0 90
CB 4 Justin Joseph 0 0 0 0 90
CM 6 Ashikan Janarththan 0 0 0 0 90
RW 7 Kevin Espiro 4 2 1 0 73
MD 8 Matthew Mills 0 0 0 0 90
CB 14 William Ratelband 0 0 0 0 90
MD 15 Nikolas Antolcic 2 2 1 0 90
CM 17 Denilson Clamp 1 1 0 0 61
CAM 18 Adam Shaikh 0 0 0 0 90

25 Adam Poradzisz 0 0 0 0 84
Substitutes

D 5 Calum Heimbecker 0 0 0 0 0
S 11 Noah Medeiros 0 0 0 0 17

13 Eris Bllacaku 0 0 0 0 29
FB 16 Robson Lamond 0 0 0 0 0
CAM 19 Octavian Ciotirca 0 0 0 0 0
GK 20 James Ramsay 0 0 0 0 0
MD 23 Risto Geneski 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 7 5 2 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lorin-Alexander Lopez 90:00 0 10

Totals 0 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western 9 6 15
Waterloo 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Western 3 0 3
Waterloo 5 6 11

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western 8 3 11
Waterloo 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Western 1 1 2
Waterloo 7 7 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:40
WATE
RLOO Kevin Espiro *

72:01
WATE
RLOO Nikolas Antolcic *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WESTERN Francesco Caputi at goalie for Western.
0:00 WATERLOO Lorin-Alexander Lopez at goalie for Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
5:32 WESTERN Shot by Western Team, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
6:08 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji [6:08].
6:45 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [6:45].
7:08 WESTERN Header Shot by Western Charlie Bontis, High.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
11:49 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Denilson Clamp, Save (by goalie) Francesco Caputi.
13:40 WATERLOO GOAL by Waterloo Kevin Espiro (FIRST GOAL)

Western 0, Waterloo 1
-- WATERLOO *
14:40 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
18:01 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Kevin Espiro, Save (by goalie) Francesco Caputi.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
22:29 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji [22:29].
22:49 WESTERN Shot by Western Team, Wide Right.
23:04 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Team [23:04].
23:30 WESTERN Shot by Western Team, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
23:42 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji [23:42].
24:13 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic, Save (by goalie) Francesco Caputi.
26:02 WESTERN Shot by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
26:09 WESTERN Shot by Western Team, Defensive Save by Team.
28:02 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [28:02].
28:52 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [28:52].
29:16 WESTERN Shot by Western Ibrahim Saadi, High.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
36:50 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
39:52 WESTERN Header Shot by Western Luc Coulombe, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
41:01 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [41:01].
42:38 WESTERN Shot by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji, Wide.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
45:00 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WESTERN

For Western: #0  Francesco Caputi, #3  Ibrahim Saadi, #4  Jonathan Lopez, #5  Daniel Oshana, #6  Thomas Ribiero,
#8  Nicholas Fereira, #9  Luc Coulombe, #13 Matthew Rogers, #17 Mahmoud Alqahwaji, #20 Josh Solomon, #24
Jonathan Ventrella.

45:00 WATERLOO

For Waterloo: #1  Lorin-Alexander Lopez, #2  Sebastian Noftall, #4  Justin Joseph, #6  Ashikan Janarththan, #7
Kevin Espiro, #8  Matthew Mills, #14 William Ratelband, #15 Nikolas Antolcic, #17 Denilson Clamp, #18 Adam
Shaikh, #25 Adam Poradzisz.

46:51 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Kevin Espiro, High.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
51:49 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Sebastian Noftall.
53:58 WESTERN Western substitution: Panos Tzanetsakis for Jonathan Lopez.
55:02 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Justin Joseph.
56:48 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [56:48].
57:25 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Luc Coulombe [57:25].
57:44 WESTERN Shot by Western Nicholas Fereira, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
60:24 WESTERN Western substitution: Pratik Tambakhar for Mahmoud Alqahwaji.
60:37 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Eris Bllacaku for Denilson Clamp.
61:24 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Thomas Ribiero [61:24].
61:43 WESTERN Shot by Western Team, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.



63:52 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Kevin Espiro, Wide Right.
64:43 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Kevin Espiro [64:43].
66:41 WESTERN Western substitution: Filip Arbutina for Nicholas Fereira.
67:46 WESTERN Shot by Western Josh Solomon, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
68:57 WESTERN Western substitution: Charlie Bontis for Jonathan Ventrella.
72:01 WATERLOO GOAL by Waterloo Nikolas Antolcic

Western 0, Waterloo 2
-- WATERLOO *
72:46 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Kevin Espiro.
72:48 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Noah Medeiros for Kevin Espiro.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
74:58 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
75:41 WESTERN Western substitution: Alan Monyard for Thomas Ribiero.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
77:25 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Team.
78:27 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Eris Bllacaku [78:27].
84:23 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Risto Geneski for Adam Poradzisz.
89:58 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Robson Lamond for Justin Joseph.
90:00 WESTERN Shot by Western Alan Monyard, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
90:00 WATERLOO Yellow card on Waterloo Adam Shaikh.
90:00 WESTERN Shot by Western Charlie Bontis, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
90:00 WESTERN Shot by Western Matthew Rogers, Save (by goalie) Lorin-Alexander Lopez.
90:00 WESTERN Western substitution: Fayo Adeyamo for Charlie Bontis.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


